aforesaid objects in India or elsewhere in the world and to undertake the management 
of any company or companies having objects altogether or in part similar to those of 
the Company. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 

V. #The Authorised Share Capital of the Company shall be Rs. 27,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Seven Crores only) divided into 270,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Lakh) equity 
shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

##The Registered office clause was amended wide special resolution passed by the shareholders at their 

Annual General Meeting held on 07th March, 2026. 

### The objects were amended wide special resolution passed by the shareholders at their Annual General